ALSEN TK 9
Edition 4.11
Klaschka GmbH & Co. KG
Steinegger Straße 19
75233 Tiefenbronn
GERMANY
Fon +49 7234 79 - 0
Fax +49 7234 79 - 112

L-
BK
Type designation,
Ref. no.
(Wiring)
Certifications
Proximity switches according to standard:
DIN EN 60 947-5-2 (VDE 0660 Part 208).
We are certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001.
Safety Regulations
Connection, commissioning and maintenance may only be accomplished by
specialists or instructed staff.
Subject to technical changes!
For proximity switches with connectors: Please find the required connector with
connecting lead in chapter 12 “Accessories“. Order separately.
For proximity switches with connecting lead: The standard length is 2.0 m or
5.0 m. Lead lengths are marked at the end of the ref. no. by index -020 or -050. In
case that deviating lengths are required, please indicate this in the ref. no.
Examples: Lead length10.0 m: Index -100, lead length 0.5 m: Index -005.
O M12 x 1; 80 mm
POM / brass
4 mm, flush
0 ... 3.24 mm
KAD-12mg80b4-1Sc1A, 13.24-15 (2)
100 Hz / 5 ms
connector M12; 3 wires
M12x1
8
POTI
sensing
face
 5
0
 8
0
17
M12x1
10 ... 24 ... 30 V DC
≤ 10 mA
≤ 200 mA
10.5 mm
yes, YE
300 m
IEC 60947-5-2
IP 67
9 Nm / 30 Nm
40 g
chapter 12.1
Euro Plug M12
with LED display YE
Wiring (2)
DC 3 poles, plug
YE
NOp
3
BN
BU
L+
L-
1
4 BK
3
1
2 4
POTI
LED
from 4
sides
visible
© by Klaschka Industrieelektronik GmbH • Fon +49 7234 79-0 • Fax +49 7234 79-112 • vertrieb@klaschka.de • www.klaschka.de
© by Klaschka GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-75233 Tiefenbronn  •  Fon +49 7234 79 0  •  Fax +49 7234 79 112  •  info@klaschka.de  •  www.klaschka.de 9.1.1.2
O M12 x 1; 80 mm
PA 6.6 / PA 6.6